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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

SLING TV, L.L.C., SLING MEDIA, L.L.C., DISH NETWORK L.L.C., 
DISH TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C.,  

Petitioner,  
 

v. 
 

REALTIME ADAPTIVE STREAMING, LLC,  
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

  
Case IPR2018-013421 
Patent 8,934,535 B2 

____________ 
 
 
 

Before KEVIN W. CHERRY, GARTH D. BAER, and NABEEL U. KHAN, 
Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
CHERRY, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 
 
 
 

REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER  
37 C.F.R. § 42.5 

                                           
1 Google LLC, who filed a petition in IPR2019-00748, and Comcast Cable 
Communications LLC, who filed a petition in IPR2019-00748 have been 
joined as petitioners in this proceeding. 
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To accommodate additional briefing related to Patent Owner Realtime 

Adaptive Streaming’s motion to terminate IPR2018-01331 and IPR2018-

01342, this revised scheduling order postpones pending deadlines one 

month.  Other than the dates listed in this order, the due dates and 

instructions set forth in our original Scheduling Order (Paper 10) are 

unchanged. 

DUE DATE 3  ........................................................................  October 9, 2019 
Patent owner’s sur-reply to reply 

Patent owner’s reply to opposition to motion to amend 

DUE DATE 4  ......................................................................  October 30, 2019 
Petitioner’s sur-reply to reply to opposition to motion to amend 

Motion to exclude evidence 

Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation) 

DUE DATE 5  ..................................................................  November 15, 2019 
Opposition to motion to exclude 

DUE DATE 6  ..................................................................  November 21, 2019 
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude 

Request for prehearing conference 

DUE DATE 7  .....................................................................  December 5, 2019 
Oral argument (if requested) 
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PETITIONER: 

Ruffin B. Cordell 
Adam R. Shartzer 
Brian J. Livedalen 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
cordell@fr.com 
shartzer@fr.com 
bvl@fr.com 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Philip X. Wang 
C. Jay Chung 
Kent N. Shum 
Reza Mirzaie 
Neil A. Rubin 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
pwang@raklaw.com 
kshum@raklaw.com 
nrubin@raklaw.com 
jchung@raklaw.com 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
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